## 900397832 03/09/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration for reel 005673 frame 0617
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900392375

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Systems Integration, Inc.		01/13/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Systems Integration, Inc.	
Street Address:	3760 Sixes Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 126, PMB 240	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3046879	RAPIDRECONCILER
Registration Number:	4352382	ANDREWS CONSULTING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:678-384-7443Email:go@hkw-law.comCorrespondent Name:Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gregory T. OuradaSIGNATURE:/Gregory T Ourada/DATE SIGNED:03/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Supplemental Affidavit of GSI re RAPIDRECONCILER 20170110#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0851

900397832

source=Supplemental Affidavit of GSI re RAPIDRECONCILER 20170110#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0852

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF:

RAPIDRECONCILER (Reg. No. 3,046,879)

and

ANDREWS CONSULTING (Reg. No. 4,352,382)

IN THE NAME OF: Global Systems Integration, Inc.

#### DECLARATION OF KEVIN HERRIG

I, Kevin Herrig, hereby declare as follows:

1. My name is Kevin Herrig. I am over eighteen (18) years of age, laboring under no physical or mental disabilities and am competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth herein and if called to testify, I could and would competently testify as set forth below.

2. I have been the Chief Executive Officer of Global Systems Integration, Inc., a Georgia corporation, (the "Company") since 2004.

3. The correct owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 3046879 and 4352382 is Global Systems Integration, Inc. ("Global") Since Global acquired ownership of U.S. Registration Nos. 3046879 and 4352382 pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel 5084 Frame 0785, there has been no change in ownership of these registrations, and no assignment of Global's interest in these registrations. The subsequent recorded assignment Reel 5668, Frame 0745 by Datalytics Technologies Holdings, Inc., and Datalytics Technologies LLC's purported

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0853

corrective assignment recorded at Reel 5673, Frame 0617 was not proper because these Datalytics entities did not possess any legal rights in U.S. Registration Nos. 3046879 and 4352382 at the time these documents were made and recorded.

FURTHER SWEARING, DECLARANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Kevin Herrig

Sworn to and subscribed before me

This 13 day of January, 2017.

Notary Publ

My Commission Expires 9.17.19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 01/24/2017